



\$~55

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 818/2025**

DISHA DUBEY

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Anurag Bhatt and Mr. Lokesh Pathak, Advs.

versus

SMT.HARINDER CHUGH & ANR.

.....Defendants

Through: Ms. Anu Bagai and Ms. Aanchal Pundir, Advs. for D-1.

Ms. Kanika Sinha and Ms. Mehak Arora, Advs. for D-2.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKAS MAHAJAN

ORDER

%

19.03.2026

I.A. 7189/2026 (by plaintiff under Order XXXIX Rules 1 and 2 CPC seeking injunction against D-1)

I.A. 7190/2026 (under Order XII Rule 6 CPC seeking judgment on admission)

1. Issue notice. Ms. Anu Bagai, learned counsel for defendant no.1 accepts notice. Likewise, Ms. Kanika Sinha, learned counsel for defendant no.2 accepts notice.
2. Reply to the applications be filed within a period of four weeks. Rejoinder thereto, if any, be filed before the next date.
3. List on 05.08.2026, the date already fixed.

VIKAS MAHAJAN, J

MARCH 19, 2026/dss