



\$~70

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(OS) 818/2025**
DISHA DUBEYPlaintiff

Through:
versus

SMT.HARINDER CHUGH & ANR.Defendants
Through: Ms. Anu Bagai and Ms. Aanchal
Pundir, Advs. for applicant in I.A.
8083-84/2026.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKAS MAHAJAN

ORDER
25.03.2026

%

I.A. 8083/2026 (by counter-claimant/D-1 under Section 151 CPC seeking exemption from filing original, clear, translated copies of documents with margin requirement)

1. Allowed, subject to all just exceptions.
2. Application stands disposed of.

I.A. 8084/2026 (under Order XXXIX Rules 1 and 2 r/w Section 151 CPC by D-1/counter-claimant)

3. Issue notice to the plaintiff/non-applicant, by all permissible modes, through her counsel, returnable on 13.04.2026. *Dasti* in addition.

VIKAS MAHAJAN, J

MARCH 25, 2026/dss