



\$~26

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 818/2025**

DISHA DUBEY

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Anurag Bhatt, Mr. Lokesh Pathak, Mr. Vaibhav Vijay Vargiya and Mr. Yash Shahi, Advs.

versus

SMT.HARINDER CHUGH & ANR.Defendants

Through: Ms. Anu Bagai and Ms. Aanchal Pundir, Advs. for D-1.
Ms. Kanika Sinha and Ms. Mehak Arora, Advs. for D-2.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKAS MAHAJAN

ORDER
13.04.2026

%

I.A. 8084/2026

The Hon'ble Judge is on leave today.

Re-notify on 05.08.2026 i.e. the date already fixed.

BY ORDER

COURT MASTER

APRIL 13, 2026

aj