



\$~59

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 818/2025**

**DISHA DUBEY**

.....Plaintiff

Through:

versus

**SMT.HARINDER CHUGH & ANR.**

.....Defendants

Through: Ms. Anu Bagai and Ms. Aanchal Pundir, Advocates for D1/counter-claimant.  
Ms. Kanika Sinha and Ms. Mehak Arora, Advocates for D2.

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKAS MAHAJAN**

**ORDER**

% **28.04.2026**

**I.A. 11848/2026 (under Section 151 CPC by defendant no.1)**

1. The present application has been filed by defendant no.1 seeking early hearing of IA No. 9991/2026.
2. No ground for early hearing is made out.
3. Application is dismissed.

**I.A. 11856/2026 (under Section 151 CPC by defendant no.1/counter-claimant)**

4. The present application has been filed by defendant no.1 seeking early hearing of IA No. 8084/2026
5. Issue notice to the plaintiff/non-applicant by all permissible modes returnable before Court on 25.05.2026.

**I.A. 11879/2026 (under Order VIII Rule 1A read with Section 151 CPC by defendant no.1)**

6. Issue notice to the plaintiff/non-applicant returnable before the learned Joint Registrar on 05.08.2026.



7. Reply be filed within a period of four weeks.
8. Rejoinder thereto be filed before the next date of hearing.

**VIKAS MAHAJAN, J**

**APRIL 28, 2026/jg**