



\$~19

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

CNR No. DLHC010893372025

+ **CS(OS) 818/2025, CC 4/2026**

DISHA DUBEY

.....Plaintiff

Through: **Mr. Anurag Bhatt, Mr. Lokesh Pathak
and Mr. Vaibhav Vijayvargiya, Advs.**

versus

SMT.HARINDER CHUGH & ANR.

.....Defendants

Through: **Ms. Anu Bagai and Ms. Aanchal
Pundir, Advs. for D-1.**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SACHIN DATTA

ORDER

% **03.08.2026**

IA No.7189/2026 (by plaintiff under Order XXXIX Rules 1 and 2 CPC seeking injunction against D-1)

IA No.7190/2026 (under Order XII Rule 6 CPC seeking judgment on admission)

IA No.8084/2026 (under Order XXXIX Rules 1 and 2 r/w Section 151 CPC by D-1/counter-claimant)

IA No.11856/2026 (under Section 151 CPC by defendant no.1 /counterclaimant)

IA No.11879/2026 (under Order VIII Rule 1A read with Section 151 CPC by defendant no.1)

1. List before the concerned Joint Registrar (Judicial) for completion of pleadings on the date already fixed i.e. 05.08.2026.

2. List in Court on 23.11.2026.

IA No.9991/2026 (u/O XI R 1&2, filed on behalf of D-1)

3. Issue notice.

4. Learned counsel, as aforesaid, accepts notice on behalf of non-applicant / plaintiff.

5. Let notice be issued to the other non-applicant, on necessary steps



being taken by the plaintiff, through all permissible modes, including electronically.

6. Let reply be filed within a period of four weeks. Rejoinder thereto, if any, be filed within four weeks thereafter.
7. List before the Joint Registrar (Judicial) for completion of pleadings on the date already fixed i.e. 05.08.2026.
8. List in Court on 23.11.2026.

SACHIN DATTA, J

AUGUST 3, 2026/cl