



\$~13

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

CNR No. DLHC010893372025

+ CS(OS) 818/2025, I.A. 8084/2026, I.A. 7190/2026, I.A. 11856/2026,
I.A. 9991/2026, I.A. 11879/2026 ,
DISHA DUBEY

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Lokesh Kumar Pathak, Adv. (Through VC)

versus

SMT.HARINDER CHUGH & ANR.

.....Defendant

Through: Ms. Anu Bagai, Adv. for D-1/CC (Through VC)
Ms Kanika Sinha, Adv. Ms Mehak Arora, Adv.
for D-2 (Through VC)

CORAM:

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. KISHOR KUMAR (DHJS)

ORDER

% **05.08.2026**

Matter is taken up through physical hearing as well as video conferencing.

I.A. 7190/2026 (u/O XII Rule 6 CPC filed by plaintiff)

Ld. counsel for the parties state that pleadings qua this application stand completed.

I.A. 8084/2026 (u/O XXXIX Rule 1 and 2 r/w Sec. 151 CPC filed by defendant no.1/Counter claimant)

Ld. Counsel for plaintiff state that yesterday only he has filed Reply to the present application. However, Ld. Counsel for defendant no.1 states that she has not received copy of the reply. Copy of the Reply be supplied to Ld. Counsel for defendant no.1. Ld. Counsel for defendant no.1 as also Ld. Counsel for plaintiff is directed to supply copy of application and reply to Ld.



Counsel for defendant no.2 today itself.

I.A. 11856/2026 (u/S. 151 CPC filed by defendant no.1)

Ld. Counsel for defendant no.1 wishes to withdraw the present application having become infructuous. In view of the submissions made by Ld. Counsel for defendant no.1, the present application stands disposed off having become infructuous. **I.A. stands disposed off.**

I.A. 9991/2026 (u/O XI Rule 1 and 2 r/w Sec. 151 CPC filed by defendant no.1)

Let Reply if any be filed to the present application by plaintiff with advance copy to Ld. Counsel for defendant. Copy of Reply be also supplied to Ld. Counsel for defendant no.2.

I.A. 11879/2026 (U/o viii Rule 16 r/w Sec. 151 CPC filed by defendant no.1)

Reply if any be filed by the plaintiff with advance copy to the opposite party.

I.A. 7189/2026 (u/O XXXIX Rule 1 and 2 r/w Sec. 151 CPC filed by plaintiff)

Pleadings be completed by the concerned parties with exchange to each other.

Be fixed for further proceedings on 14.10.2026.

**KISHOR KUMAR (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

AUGUST 5, 2026/SM